
Borough of Maywood Council Meetings 

Rules for Citizen Input at Public Meetings 

 

 

Borough of Maywood welcomes engaged citizens and active citizen participation at meetings.  

We hope that the information below will help you voice your opinions on the issues that matter 

to you. 

 

The Mayor and Council meets at 7pm on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month, except 

as otherwise noted. 

 

For 2022, the meetings will be held on the following dates: 

January 4 April 12 July 12 October 11 

January 25 April 26 July 26 October 25 

February 8 May 10 August 9 November 10 

February 22 May 24 August 23  

March 8 June 14 September 13 December 13 

March 22 June 28 September 27 December 27 

 

Comments from the Public 

The Public Comment period is an opportunity for citizens to express opinions, raise issues, and 

provide information to elected officials. 

• When called to the podium, begin your statement by giving your name and address 

• You will have five minutes to speak, unless otherwise instructed 

 

Tips for Successful Comments 

Meetings run best when everyone respects common courtesy and decorum. 

• Be open and honest 

• Keep your comments clear and focused 

• The chair has the right to cut off discussion that is too personal, too loud, or too crude 

• Respect the views of others 

• Allow others to finish speaking before commenting 

 

Thank you for your participation! 



Other Ways to Get Involved 

 

There are several ways your voice can be heard:  

 

In Person 

Borough offices are open Monday through Friday between 8:30am and 4:30pm. 

When possible, please make an appointment in advance.  

 

Call 

Borough Clerk Barbara L. Dispoto’s phone number is 201-845-2900 x201. 

 

Mail 

Comments can be mailed to the following address:  

Borough of Maywood 

15 Park Avenue 

Maywood, NJ 07607 

ATTN: Borough Clerk Barbara L. Dispoto 

 

Email 

You can reach elected officials at the following email address(es): 

• Major Richard Bolan, RBolan@maywoodboro.org  

• Katherine Bennin, KBennin@maywoodboro.org  

• Jacqueline Demuro, JDemuro@maywoodboro.org  

• Jacqueline Flynn, JFlynn@maywoodboro.org  

• Louis D. Roer, LRoer@maywoodboro.org  

• Ryan P. Ullman, RUllman@maywoodboro.org  

• Samuel Conoscenti, SConoscenti@maywoodboro.com  

Borough Clerk Barbara L. Dispoto, BDispoto@maywoodboro.org  

 

Fax 

The Borough fax number is 201-909-0673. 

 

Social Media 

Follow us on Twitter: @maywoodgov and @MaywoodPolice 

Like us on Facebook: 

Maywood Borough Page https://www.facebook.com/MaywoodBorough/  

Maywood Police Department Page https://www.facebook.com/maywoodpolice/  

 

Calendar 

If you want to stay informed of meetings, hearings, and other events, look at the calendar found 

at http://www.maywoodnj.com/index.asp?SEC=6D5EA03E-28A2-48F7-89B6-

BD33BE34C347&Type=B_EV.  

 

E-newsletter 

Sign up for our e-newsletter at http://www.maywoodnj.com/index.asp?SEC=7B9D4673-DC5D-

4491-A097-3C4BD73E334C&Type=QUICKFORM to receive information on local news and 

events including public meeting dates and agendas. 
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